Miami Hurric

anes

UM Overall Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING
Points Per
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Yards gained rushing
Yards lost rushing
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Att-Comp-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game..._._._._._.
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per
Average Per
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
INT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-YARDS
Average Per Game
PUNTS-YARDS
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-YARDS
MISC YARDS
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS
PAT-ATTEMPTS
ATTENDANCE
Games/Avg Per Game

Neutral Site Games..........
SCORE BY QUARTERS 1st 2nd
] 80 110
Opponents. .. ........ 37 56

2586
340-195-12
7.6
13.3
215.5
20
4237
788
5.4
353.1
24-433
37-407
14-227
18.0
11.0
16.2
19-11
88-841
70.1
66-2572
39.0
36.7
28:28
517159
32%
5713
38%
33-246
76

41
15-20
34-39
271862
6745310

3rd 4th

42
40

77
28

oT

16
10

26
1415
1872

457
474
3.0
117.9

11

1826

354-165-14
5.2
11.1
152.2

8

3241
828

3.9
270.1
40-714
29-150
12-59
17.9
5.2

4.9
30-14
83-626
52.2
83-3231
38.9
34.0
31:32
607201
30%
13723
57%
36-246
o

19
12-21
19-19
278697
5/55739
1/65620

Total
325
171



RUSHING

Miami

Hurricanes

Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)

All games

Jones, C.
Thomas,D.
Hill,Q.

Johnson,A.

Hester,D.
Moss,S.

Freeman,K.
Jenkins,D.

Bryant,J.
Bain,A.

Burklin,T.

™
Team
Wright,K.

Opponents

PASSING

Wright,K.

Freeman,K.

Team

Opponents

RECEIVING

Moss,S.
Olsen,G.
Hill,Q.
Moore,R.

Jenkins,D.
Leggett,L.

Ortega,B.
Hester,D.
Jones, C.
Jolla,A.
Bryant,J.
Jones, K.
Walden,T.
Moss,T.

Farr,D.

Zellner,C.

UM Overall
GP Att Gain Loss Net
8 137 719 18 701
11 123 546 39 507
10 47 170 20 150
12 19 139 1 138
6 14 104 97
10 15 98 94
12 7 55 0 55
9 8 57 19 38
11 3 12 0 12
12 1 8 0 8
8 0 4 0 4
1 1 1 0
1 1 0 2 -2
8 8 0 51 -51
12 64 147 248 -101
12 448 2060 409 1651
12 474 1872 457 1415
GP  Effic Att-Cmp-Int
12 137.22 307-180-10
9 106.36 31-15-2
8 0.00 2-0-0
12 133.60 340-195-12
12 89.49 354-165-14
GP No. Yds Avg TD
12 37 614 16.6 6
12 31 451 145 4
12 29 252 8.7 1
11 28 464 16.6 4
11 25 242 9.7 2
11 15 204 13.6 2
10 7 112 16.0 0
10 5 55 11.0 O
11 5 14 2.8 0
10 4 47 11.8 O
12 2 44 220 0
9 2 30 15.0 O
10 2 17 85 0
8 1 17 17.0 0
5 1 14 140 O
9 1 9 9.0 1
12 195 2586 13.3 20
12 165 1826 11.1 8

Avg TD Long Avg/G
5.1 12 36 87.6
4.1 5 42 46.1
3.2 0 28 15.0
7.3 0 38 11.5
6.9 0 46 16.2
6.3 0 36 9.4
79 0 16 4.6
4.8 0 27 4.2
4.0 0 8 1.1
8.0 O 8 0.7
0.0 O 0 0.5
1.0 0 0 1.0
-2.0 0 0 -2.0
-6.4 0 0 -6.4
-1.6 1 31 -8.4
3.7 18 46 137.6
3.0 11 81 117.9
Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G
58.6 2403 18 92 200.2
48.4 183 2 55 20.3
0.0 0 0 0 0.0
57.4 2586 20 92 215.5
46.6 1826 8 90 152.2
Long Avg/G
92 51.2
57 37.6
55 21.0
42 42.2
15 22.0
76 18.5
24 11.2
24 5.5
9 1.3
18 4.7
22 3.7
16 3.3
13 1.7
17 2.1
14 2.8
9 1.0
92 215.5
90 152.2

PUNT RETURNS

Hester,D.
Jenkins,D.
Moore,R.
Jones,R.
Williams,W.
Hill,Q.

P P N W 0

Ponder,L.
Jennings,K.
Meriweather,B.
Maxey ,M.
Phillips,R.
Phillips,K.
Hester,D.

227

Jenkins,D.
Hester,D.
Moss,S.
Bryant,J.
Hill,Q.
Jolla,A.

FUMBLE RETURNS

No.

433
714

Moncur ,E.
Brown, K.
Williams,L.

Avg TD Long
14.2 1 48
8.0 0 18
4.0 0 10
-1.0 0 11
8.0 0 0
13.0 1 0
11.0 2 48
52 0 23
Avg TD Long
14.7 0 42
12.0 0 36
9.0 0 19
16.0 0 32
55.0 0 55
4.0 0 4
29.0 0 29
16.2 0 55
49 0 25
Avg TD Long
21.9 0 33
16.1 0 33
17.6 0 25
7.0 0 21
0.0 0 0
23.0 0 23
18.0 0 33
17.9 0 50
Avg TD Long
50 0 5
20,0 1 20
0.0 0 51
38.0 1 51
0.0 0 0



SCORING

Miami

Hurricanes

Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)
All games

Peattie,J.
Moss,T.
Moss,S.
Jones, C.
Olsen,G.
Moore,R.
Hill,Q.
Jenkins,D.
Leggett,L.
Wright,K.
Brown,K.
Zellner,C.
Hester,D.

FIELD GOALS

Peattie,J.

FG SEQUENCE

Florida State
Clemson
Colorado
South Florida
Duke

Temple

North Carolina
Virginia Tech
Wake Forest
Georgia Tech
VIRGINIA

UM Overall

I _______

TD FGs Kick Rush
0 15-20 34-39 0-0

12 0-0 0-0 0-0
6 0-0 0-0 0-0

5 0-0 0-0 0-0

4 0-0 0-0 0-0

4 0-0 0-0 0-0

2 0-0 0-0 0-0

2 0-0 0-0 0-0

2 0-0 0-0 0-0

1 0-0 0-0 0-0

1 0-0 0-0 0-0

1 0-0 0-0 0-0

1 0-0 0-0 0-0

41 15-20 34-39 0-0
19 12-21 19-19 0-0

PATS —------ |

Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points
0 -0 0 O 79
0 -0 0 O 72
0 -0 0 O 36
0 -0 0 O 30
0 -0 0 O 24
0 -0 0 O 24
0 -0 0 O 12
0 -0 0 O 12
0 -0 0 O 12
0 0-2 0 O 6
0 -0 0 O 6
0 -0 0 O 6
0 -0 0 O 6
0 0-2 0 0 325
0 -0 0 1 171

FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
15-20 75.0 1-1 5-5 6-8 3-6 0-0 49 0
uM OPPONENTS
47,39 (37),26
(37),(37).(19) (34),50, (27), (39)
(34),37,(20),(33),43 28,(58)
(33), (49) 42
1 -
43 53, (40)
@7n,24) -
- (52) ,42
(43) 42,44
(40), (30) @4
1) 50, (37). (47).(35), (50)

LSuU

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

TOTAL OFFENSE

Wright,K.
Moss,T.
Jones, C.
Freeman,K.
Thomas,D.
Hill,Q.
Johnson,A.
Hester,D.
Moss,S.
Jenkins,D.
Bryant,J.
Bain,A.
Burklin,T.
™

Team

G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G

ng

2302
701
507
221
150
138

97
94
55
12

4237
3241

191.
87.
46.
24.
15.
11.
16.

R O O F»r »~ ©
P P MO OO NP O BADNOUTOO PR O

N

353.
270.

120 Blkd

Monroe,B.
Team
Peattie,J.

25
17

Monroe,B.
Zampogna, F.

12 371 -101 2403
8 137 701 0
11 123 507 0
9 39 38 183
10 47 150 0
12 19 138 0
6 14 97 0
10 15 94 0
12 7 55 0
11 3 12 0
12 1 8 0
8 0 0
1 1 1 0
1 1 -2 0
8 10 -51 0
12 788 1651 2586
12 828 1415 1826
No. Yds Avg Lo

64 2549 39.8

1 0 0.0

1 23 23.0

66 2572 39.0

83 3231 38.9

No. Yds Avg

65 3966 61.0

1 58 58.0

66 4024 61.0

40 2324 58.1

1154 43.5
733 39.8

21
25



Miami Hurricanes
UM Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)
All games

ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Moss,S 12 55 614 0 88 0 757 63.1
Moss,T. 8 701 17 0 0 0 718 89.8
Hester,D. 10 94 55 312 113 29 603 60.3
Jones, C. 11 507 14 0 0 0 521 47.4
Jenkins,D. 11 12 242 64 175 0 493 44.8
Moore,R. 11 0 464 12 0 0 476 43.3
Olsen,G. 12 0 451 0 0 0 451 37.6
Hill,Q. 12 138 252 13 0 0 403 33.6
Leggett,L. 11 0 204 0 0 0 204 18.5
Thomas,D. 10 150 0 0 0 0 150 15.0
Ortega,B. 10 0 112 0 0 0 112 11.2
Johnson,A. 6 97 0 0 0 0 97 16.2
Bryant,J. 12 8 44 0 34 0 8 7.2
Jolla,A. 10 0 47 0 23 0 70 7.0
Phillips,R. 9 0 0 0 0 55 55 6.1
Ponder,L. 11 0 0 0 0 44 44 4.0
Freeman,K. 9 38 0 0 0 0 38 4.2
Jennings,K. 12 0 0 0 0 36 36 3.0
Maxey,M. 12 0 0 0 0 32 32 2.7
Jones, K. 9 0 30 0 0 0 30 3.3
Meriweather,B. 12 0 0 0 0 27 27 2.2
Walden,T. 10 0 17 0 0 0o 17 1.7
Farr,D. 0 14 0 0 0 14 2.8
Zellner,C. 9 0 9 0 0 0 9 1.0
Williams,W. 9 0 0 8 0 0 8 0.9
Bain,A. 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.5
Phillips,K. 12 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.3
Burklin,T. 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
™ 1 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -2.0
Jones,R. 8 0 0o -2 0 0 -2 -0.2
Team 8 -51 0 0 0 0 -51 -6.4
Wright,K. 12 -101 0 0 0 0 -101 -8.4
Total.......... 12 1651 2586 407 433 227 5304 442.0
Opponents...... 12 1415 1826 150 714 59 4164 347.0



DEFENSIVE LEADERS

Miami

Hurricanes

UM Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)
All games

TFL/Yds

MclIntosh,R.
Meriweather,B.
1 Phillips,K.
2 Beason,J.
Williams,L.
Harris,O.
Brown,K.
Jennings,K.
Atkins,B.
Williams,W.
Davis,R.
Maxey ,M.
Carroll,T.
Campbell,C.
Nanton,J.
Ponder,L.
Cook,G.
Moncur ,E.

5 Threat,G.
Pata,B.

4 Hester,D.

6 Phillips,R.
Johnson,B.
Bryant,J.
Franklin,V.
Cooper,W.
McCray,T.
Jones,R.
Reddick,A.
Anderson,R.
Walden,T.
Ortega,B.
Dixon,A.
Adkins,S.
Monroe,B.
Houston,E.
Hendricks,D.
Gooden, T.

9 Leggett,L.
Olsen,G.

8 Jenkins,D.
Moss,S.
Rochford, J.
Jones, K.
Moss,T.
Timmons,G.
Jones, C.
Jolla,A.
Johnson, A.
Moore,R.
Hill,Q.
Total..........
Opponents. .....
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2.0-13
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116;451
79-353

| |-Sacks-| |---Pass Def---] |-Fumbles-| Blkd
No-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH Rcv-Yds FF Kick Saf
5-45 - .1 2-0 1
0-10 3-27 5 1-0 2
1-4 2 . 1-0
2 1 -
2 1-51
.5-15 1-0
.0-12 - - 2-20
.0-6 3-36 13 4
.0-3 4 -
- 1
- 1
. 2-32 3 - .
0-22 - 1-0 1
5-20 3 .
5-52 - .1 2
. 3-44 1 1
.5-1 2 -
.5-1 .1 2-5
. 1 1-0
0-32 - 1
0-4 1-29 1 .
1-55 1 - 1
1-0
1
.0-19 - 1-0
1
.0-12
1 .
1
1
. - - - N . 1
33-246 14-227 44 5 14-76 14 2 .
36-246  12-59 35 5 10-0 11 2 1



Miami

Hurricanes

UM Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 02, 2006)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (9-3-0) (5-1-0) (4-1-0) (0-1-0)
CONFERENCE . . . . ... ... (6-2-0) (3-1-0) (3-1-0) (0-0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (3-1-0) (2-0-0) (1-0-0) (0-1-0)
DATE OPPONENT w/L SCORE ATTEND TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP
*Sep 05, 2005 at Florida State L 7-10 84347 FIRST DOWNS. .. ..cooueaans 217 194
*Sep 17, 2005 at #20 Clemson W OT 36-30 79000 Rushing................ 83 92
Sep 24, 2005 COLORADO W 23-3 51228 Passing....c.ceucuean.. 114 76
Oct 01, 2005 SOUTH FLORIDA w 27-7 58308 Penalty... ... ... ..... 20 26
*0ct 08, 2005 DUKE w 52-7 40315 RUSHING YARDAGE.......... 1651 1415
10/15/05 at Temple w 34-3 23129 Yards gained rushing... 2060 1872
*0ct 29, 2005 NORTH CAROLINA W 34-16 30618 Yards lost rushing..... 409 457
*Nov 05, 2005 at #3 Virginia Tech w 27-7 65115 Rushing Attempts....... 448 474
*Nov 06, 2005 at Wake Forest w 47-17 27106 Average Per Rush....... 3.7 3.0
*Nov 19, 2005 GEORGIA TECH L 10-14 53764 Average Per Game....... 137.6 117.9
*Nov 26, 2005 VIRGINIA w 25-17 37629 TDs Rushing............ 18 11
Dec 30, 2005 vs #10 LSU L 3-40 65620 PASSING YARDAGE.......... 2586 1826
* denotes conference game Att-Comp-Int........... 340-195-12  354-165-14
Average Per Pass....... 7.6 5.2
RUSHING GP Att Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G Average Per Catch...... 13.3 11.1
----------------------------------------------------------- Average Per Game....... 215.5 152.2
Moss, T 8 137 719 18 701 5.1 12 36 87.6 TDs Passing............ 20 8
Jones, C 11 123 546 39 507 4.1 5 42 46.1 TOTAL OFFENSE. .. ......... 4237 3241
Thomas,D 10 47 170 20 150 3.2 0 28 15.0 Total Plays............ 788 828
Hill,Q. 12 19 139 1 138 7.3 0 38 11.5 Average Per Play....... 5.4 3.9
Johnson,A. 6 14 104 7 97 6.9 0 46 16.2 Average Per Game....... 353.1 270.1
Hester,D. 10 15 98 4 94 6.3 0 36 9.4 KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 24-433 40-714
Moss,S. 12 7 55 0 55 7.9 0 16 4.6 PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS.... 37-407 29-150
Freeman,K. 9 8 57 19 38 4.8 0 27 4.2 INT RETURNS: #-YARDS..... 14-227 12-59
Jenkins,D. 11 3 12 0 12 4.0 O 8 1.1 FUMBLES-LOST. - oo v ceeeeans 19-11 30-14
Bryant,J. 12 1 8 0 8 8.0 O 8 0.7 PENALTIES-YARDS. .. ....... 88-841 83-626
Bain,A. 8 0 4 0 4 0.0 O 0 0.5 PUNTS-AVG. ..o oieeiiaeaas 66-39.0 83-38.9
Burklin,T. 1 1 1 0 1 10 O 0 1.0 TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME. . 28:28 31:32
™ 1 1 0 2 -2 2.0 0 0 -2.0 3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS..... 51/159 60/201
Team 8 8 0 51 -51 -6.4 O 0 -6.4 4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS.. . .. 5/13 13/23
Wright,K. 12 64 147 248 -101 -1.6 1 31 -8.4
Total.......... 12 448 2060 409 1651 3.7 18 46 137.6 INTERCEPTIONS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Opponents...... 12 474 1872 457 1415 3.0 11 81 117.9 = e
Meriweather,B. 3 27 9.0 0 19
PASSING GP  Effic Att-Cmp-Int Pct Yds TD Lng Avg/G Ponder,L. 3 44 147 0 42
--------------------------------------------------------------- Jennings,K. 3 36 12.0 0 36
Wright,K. 12 137.22 307-180-10 58.6 2403 18 92 200.2 Maxey ,M. 2 32 16.0 0 32
Freeman,K. 9 106.36 31-15-2 48.4 183 2 55 20.3 Hester,D. 1 29 29.0 0 29
Team 8 0.00 2-0-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 Phillips,K. 1 4 4.0 0 4
Total.......... 12 133.60 340-195-12 57.4 2586 20 92 215.5 Phillips,R. 1 55 55.0 0 55
Opponents...... 12 89.49 354-165-14 46.6 1826 8 90 152.2 Total.......... 14 227 16.2 0 55
Opponents...... 12 59 4.9 0 25
RECEIVING GP No. Yds Avg TD Long Avg/G
————————————————————————————————————————————————— PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd
Moss,S. 12 37 614 16.6 6 92 51.2 e
Olsen,G. 12 31 451 14.5 4 57 37.6 Monroe,B. 64 2549 39.8 57 2 8 24 1
Hill,Q. 12 29 252 8.7 1 55 21.0 Team 1 0 0.0 0O 0 0 O 0
Moore,R. 11 28 464 16.6 4 42 42.2 Peattie,J. 1 23 230 23 0 0 1 0
Jenkins,D. 11 25 242 9.7 2 15 22.0 Total.......... 66 2572 39.0 57 2 8 25 1
Leggett,L. 11 15 204 13.6 2 76 18.5 Opponents. ..... 83 3231 38.9 78 5 5 17 2
Ortega,B. 10 7 112 16.0 0 24 11.2
Hester,D. 10 5 55 11.0 0 24 5.5 PUNT RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
Jones, C. 11 5 14 28 0 9 1.3 e
Jolla,A. 10 4 47 11.8 0 18 4.7 Hester,D. 22 312 14.2 1 48
Bryant,J. 12 2 44 220 0 22 3.7 Jenkins,D. 8 64 8.0 0 18
Jones, K. 9 2 30 15.0 0 16 3.3 Moore,R. 3 12 4.0 0 10
Walden,T. 10 2 17 8.5 0 13 1.7 Jones,R. 2 -2 -1.0 0 11
Moss,T. 8 1 17 170 0 17 2.1 Williams,W. 1 8 8.0 0 0
Farr,D. 5 1 14 140 O 14 2.8 Hill,Q. 1 13 13.0 1 0
Zellner,C. 9 1 9 9.0 1 9 1.0 Total.......... 37 407 11.0 2 48
Total.......... 12 195 2586 13.3 20 92 215.5 Opponents. ..... 29 150 5.2 0 23
Opponents...... 12 165 1826 11.1 8 90 152.2
KICK RETURNS No. Yds Avg TD Long
FIELD GOALS FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk  ———————— o
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Jenkins,D. 8 175 21.9 0 33
Peattie,J. 15-20 75.0 1-1 5-5 6-8 3-6 0-0 49 Hester,D. 7 113 16.1 0 33
Moss,S. 5 8 17.6 0 25
|-----—-- PATS —--——-- | Bryant,J. 2 34 17.0 0 21
SCORING TD FGs Kick Rush Rcv Pass DXP Saf Points Jolla,A. 1 23 23.0 0 23
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Hill,Q. 1 0 0.0 0 0
Peattie,J. 0 15-20 34-39 0-0 0 0-0 O O 79 Total.......... 24 433 18.0 0 33
Moss,T. 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 72 Opponents. ..... 40 714 17.9 0 50
Moss,S. 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 36
Jones, C. 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 O 30 ALL PURPOSE G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
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Date

Sep 05, 2005
Sep 17, 2005
Sep 24, 2005
Oct 01, 2005
Oct 08, 2005
10/15/05

Oct 29, 2005
Nov 05, 2005
Nov 06, 2005
Nov 19, 2005
Nov 26, 2005
Dec 30, 2005

Miami

Hurricanes

UM Game Results (as of Jan
All games

Opponent
at Florida State
at #20 Clemson
COLORADO
SOUTH FLORIDA
DUKE
at Temple
NORTH CAROLINA
at #3 Virginia Tech
at Wake Forest
GEORGIA TECH
VIRGINIA
vs #10 LSU

indicates conference game
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=

Overall
Record
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02, 2006)

Conference
Record

OO OO OO OOOOCOOo

Time
136
110
134
124
128
156
125
21
129
123
21
231
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